		RM COVER SHEET
	PATENTS	
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and	Trademark Office: Pleas	e record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):		2. Name and address of receiving party(les)
Andrew A. Cullen, III		Name: Volt Information Sciences, Inc.
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) atta-	sched? Yes X No	Internal Address: Street Address:
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution	1 1 1 1	Street Address:
Execution Date(s): May 29, 2002	•	560 Lexington Avenue, 15th Fl.
X Assignment Merger	Change of Name	,
⇒ '	lesearch Agreement	
= -	aseaton Agreement	City: New York
Government Interest Assignment		State: New York
Executive Order 9424, Confirmato	ry License	Country: United States of America Zip: 10022
Other		Additional name(s) & address(es) Yes X No attached?
4. Application or patent number(s):	·	This document is being filed together with a new application.
A. Patent Application No.(s)	<u> </u>	B. Patent No.(s)
12/692,937		<u>'</u>
Ad	ditional numbers attached	d? Yes x No
Name and address to whom corres concerning document should be m		6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: Ross T. R WINSTE		7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00
nternal Address: Atty. Dkt.: 46975-P	004C1	1
Street Address: P.O. Box 50784		X Authorized to be charged to deposit account
		Enclosed
		None required (government interest not affecting til
		Noue tedraten (Sovéttimeur mistebrino) ensoriné m
Dallas		8. Payment Information
State: TX	Zip: <u>75201</u>	-
	745-5185	20.0406
	745-5390 Dwinstead.com	Deposit Account Number 23-2426 Authorized User Name Ross T. Robinson
	@winstead.com	Authorized User Name Ross T. Robinson
Signature:	1	
	<u> </u>	February 25, 2010
Boss T Dal	Signature	Date Total number of pages including course
	binson - 47,031 erson Signing	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 4
	150H Olymny	
·**		g attached or enclosed) is being transmitted by facsimile to the Patent an

PATENT REEL: 023994 FRAME: 0212

700430414

Docket No. 57084-00543USPT

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, ANDREW A. CULLEN III, have invented certain new and useful

improvements in the following "SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR COLLECTING AND

PROVIDING RESOURCE RATE INFORMATION USING RESOURCE PROFILING" for

which I have made application for United States Letters Patent, and;

WHEREAS, Volt Information Sciences, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the

laws of New York, having its principal place of business at Volt Corporate Park, 2401 N. Glasselle

Street, Orange, California 92665 (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of acquiring

my entire right, title and interest in and to the invention, and in and to the said application and any

Letters Patent that may issue thereon;

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and

valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, I do hereby sell,

assign and transfer unto ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives my entire right,

title and interest in and to said invention and in and to said applications and all patents which may be

granted therefore, and all divisions, reissues, substitutions, continuations, continuation-in-part and

extensions thereof, and I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks

to issue all patents for said invention, or patents resulting therefrom, insofar as my interest is

concerned, to the said ASSIGNEE of my entire right, title and interest.

I also hereby sell and assign to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal

representatives the full and exclusive rights, title and interest to the invention disclosed in said

Dallas2 894930 v 1, 57084,00543

FEB-25-2010 13:37 From:WINSTEAD PC

214 745 5711

To:USPTO

P.5/6

applications throughout the world, including the right to file applications and obtain patents, utility

models, industrial models and designs for said invention in its own name throughout the world

including all rights of priority, all rights to publish cautionary notices reserving ownership of said

invention and all rights to register said invention in appropriate registries; and

I further agree to execute any and all powers of attorney, applications, assignments,

declarations, affidavits, and any other papers in connection therewith necessary to perfect such rights,

title and interest in ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives.

I hereby further agree that I will communicate to said ASSIGNEE, or its successors, assigns

and legal representatives, any facts known to me respecting any improvements; and, at the expense

of said ASSIGNEE, to testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional,

continuation, continuation-in-part, reissue and substitute applications, make all lawful oaths, and

generally do everything possible to vest title in said ASSIGNEE and to aid said ASSIGNEE, its

successors, assigns and legal representatives to obtain and enforce proper protection for said

invention in all countries.

I further authorize and direct my attorneys to insert below* the serial number and filing date

of said application now identified as Case Docket No. 57084-00543USPT as soon as the same shall

have been made known to them by the United States Patent Office.

*Serial Number: 10/128,751

Filing Date: April 24, 2002

Dallas2 894930 v 1, 57084.00543

IN	WITNESS	WHEREOF,	I	have	hereunto	set	my	hand	and	seal	this	<u>29</u>	day	of
----	---------	----------	---	------	----------	-----	----	------	-----	------	------	-----------	-----	----

To:USPTO

266 Eyland Avenue

Succasunna, New Jersey 07876

STATE OF NEW YORK COUNTY OF NEWYORK \$

BEFORE ME, the undersigned authority, on this day, personally appeared ANDREW A. CULLEN III, known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same of his own free will for the purposes and consideration therein expressed.

GIVEN UNDER MY HAND and seal of office this 2 day of _

STATE OF NEW YORK

My Commission Expires:

CYNTHIA M. WONG Notary Public, State of New York No. 01W05044200

Qualified in Kings County Commission Expires May 22, 48

Dallas2 894930 v 1, 57084,00543

PTO/SB/97 (09-04)

Approved for use through 07/31/2006. OMB 0851-0031
U. S. Patent and Trademark Office; U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
Under the Paperwork Reduction Act of 1995, no persons are required to respond to a collection of Information unless it displays a valid QM\$ control number.

Application No. (if known): 12/692,937

Attorney Docket No.: 46975-P004C1

Certificate of Transmission under 37 CFR 1.8

I hereby certify that this correspondence is being facsimile transmitted to the United States Patent and Trademark Office.

Brenda I. Brown Typed or printed name of person signing Certificate (214) 745-5400 Registration Number, if applicable Telephone Number

Note: Each paper must have its own certificate of transmission, or this certificate must identify each submitted paper.

Assignment (3 pages) Recordation Form Cover Sheet (1 page) Charge \$40.00 to deposit account 23-2426

2

To:USPTO

	Λ	\mathbf{V}	TD	A 1	NSN	ATC	TDE	ON	J
$\mathbf{L}^{-1}A$	$^{\prime}$	Δ	-1 Γ	<i>[</i> *]	TOK.	\mathbf{VLL}	1 C(VI)	٧

DATE: February **25**, 2010

PTO IDENTIFIER: Application Number 12/692,937-Conf. #3066

Patent Number

Inventor: Andrew A. Cullen, III

MESSAGE TO: USPTO PTAS System

FAX NUMBER: (571) 273-0140

FROM: WINSTEAD PC

Ross T. Robinson

PHONE: (214) 745-5185

Attorney Dkt. #: 46975-P004C1

PAGES (Including Cover Sheet): ___6

CONTENTS:

Assignment (3 pages)

Recordation Form Cover Sheet (1 page) Certificate of Transmission (1 page) Charge \$40.00 to deposit account 23-2426

If your receipt of this transmission is in error, please notify this firm immediately by collect call to sender at (214) 745-5185 and send the original transmission to us by return mail at the address below.

This transmission is intended for the sole use of the individual and entity to whom it is addressed, and may contain information that is privileged, confidential and exempt from disclosure under applicable law. You are hereby notified that any dissemination, distribution or duplication of this transmission by someone other than the intended addressee or its designated agent is strictly prohibited.

WINSTEAD PC

> PATENT REEL: 023994 FRAME: 0217

RECORDED: 02/25/2010